Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: pu WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
42562 /)\~/2’20)-L C1 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved [] Denied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
11/22/2022
8a. Landowner, WUC Person ID 67986 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqg# New to system [] Add Seg#
TYLER DEAN & SARAH TRUJILLO
1000 SOUTH MADISON ST
HUGOTON, KS 67951
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. Correspondent, Person ID
Add Seqg# New to system [] Add Seq#

New to system []

12/31/2023 [J N & P Date to Comply:

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

X Check Valve [JN&P Form [] Water Tube [ Driller Copy []H & E Letter

[] Anti-Reverse Meter [] Meter Seal
Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water From:

Date Prepared: 11/22/2022 By: MAM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)



File No.

42562

11. County: SV

Basin: CIMARRON RIVER

Stream:

Formation Code:

Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion

Rate and Quantity

CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm gpm af Overlap PD Files
CHK 60034
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
16. Place of Use NEYs NWYs SWYs SEYs Total | Owner Chg?  Overlap Files
CHK
MOD NE | N\W | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW [ SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW sw SE
DEL % | % | % | % | | % | n| % e Yo | % | %| % Y Y %
ENT PUSE S T R ID
MOD 50029 17 35 38W 03 31.25(31.25(31.25(31.25 31.25|31.25|31.25|31.25| 250 |8a N none

Base Acres:

Comments:

Year:

Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




Garden City Field Office | ians aS Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

December 7, 2022

TYLER DEAN & SARAH TRUJILLO
1000 SOUTH MADISON ST
HUGOTON, KS 67951

RE:  Field Office Application for Change
Water Right, File No. 42562

Dear Sir and Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the
above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow
meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and
meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion
works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded
with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer,
you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer ;

Water Commissioner

MAM:
Enclosures
pc: GMD3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7™ day of December 2022, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for
Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File No. 42,562 dated 7" day of December 2022 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

TYLER DEAN & SARAH TRUJILLO
1000 SOUTH MADISON ST
HUGOTON, KS 67951

pc:

GMD3

AL
0 G

Division of Water Resources Staff



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD 0FF|CE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

S

D.ivision of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fleld Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pf?k% - <(282%)) 22135;73?;?; USE AND/OR THE
S > POINT OF DIVERSION
2:%?2 City(?-a 22402)52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use. - gy
RECEIVED
20 prm
N\ ¢ nnA"
File No. 42562 NOV 2 2 2022
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): DISQS“}TQF J\‘ ""4"' ;‘: Office
i f Water Resources

X Place of Use [ Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: X Groundwater [J Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: TYLER DEAN & SARAH TRUJILLO

1000 SOUTH MADISON ST HUGOTON, KS. 67951

Phone Number: (620)544-3800 Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: TYLER DEAN & SARAH TRUJILLO

1000 SOUTH MADISON ST HUGOTON, KS. 67951

Phone Number: (620)544-3800 Email address:

The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: TYLER DEAN & SARAH TRUJILLO
ADDRESS: 1000 SOUTH MADISON ST HUGOTON, KS. 67951

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SW SE% TOTAL

Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWv | SWvi | SEv || NE% [ NWv | SWv | SE% || NEY | NW% | SWv | SE% || NEY | NWY% | SW¥% | SE% ACRES

17 35 38W |[11.50]|36.75[ 40 |36.75 36.75[ 40 [36.75]|11.50 250
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: TYLER DEAN & SARAH TRUJILLO
ADDRESS: 1000 SOUTH MADISON ST HUGOTON, KS. 67951
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NWY4 SWVa SEV TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEv | Nwye | swy | seva || NEve | nwia | swa | seva || NEv | wsa | swe | sev || NEw | N | s | sew || ACRES
17 35 38W |[[31.25(31.25[31.25[31.25 31.25(31.25[31.25|31.25 250
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ 200.00TR # Receipt Date |\- 22 -2.3 Check # A% 3\

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 1 File No.



5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 17 , Township 35 South, Range 38 W,
in STEVENS County, Kansas, __ 2840 feet North __ 2440 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate _ 1595 GPM Authorized Quantity 500 AF Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)
XThis point will not be changed Cthis point will be changed as follows: [JNo change, point better described with GPS as follows:

oint is better described by GPS

One in the Quarter of tﬁi Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantit Proposed well depth (feet)
This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

6. | -Bresently authorized point of diversion: LY
One in Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in ty, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Autheri Depth of well (feet)
(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)
[JThis point will not be changed [ _]This point will be change llows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reques r if existing point is better described by GPS)
One in the Quarter of the Qu of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of SWection.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) .
This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) North

300 200 1 0 100 200 300
8. Ifawell, is the test hole log attached? E] Yes D No

9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?

10. If the point of diversion is a well:

(@) What are you going to do with the old well?

(b) When will this be done?

11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?

[:] Yes [:] No

12. Assisted by

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
lines

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

Page 2
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13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300
foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location
on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located
within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in
center of diagram above represents the presently
authorized point of diversion.)

File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Huqa jon WS Kansas, this__18™ qayor  November 2022
Tapler IMW A
(Owner) Spouse)
T\”ff IIC.HIHO Qarah [ywille
ease Print) (Please Pint)
d
(Owner) (Spouse)
Y
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of SHevens
| hereby certify that the fore%oing application

of Nlnam& , 20 1

Lori L Demers
Notary Public State of Kansas

w0
92}

1S h
ad sworn to before me this — day

- “Notary Public
My Commission Expires OA/2AY ZQQQS .

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

] FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ......... ... .. ... .. . . ... . .. .. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . .. ....... .. .. .. ... . ... .. ... . ... .. .. ... $200
(3) Application to change the place of USe . . . ... ... . e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
8\ﬁth the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. %, 52 .

1. A change application was received on M 22, 2022 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-reférenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use sfﬁl}be located substantially as shown on

the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable  [] Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to/the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summalx order shall be located within a
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicabie )Z] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable [ Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual K‘be located more than __ ——— feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [1 Applicabl ot Applicable

6. Asrequired by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with

foot

K.A.R. 5-6-13. [1 Applicable Not Applicable
7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 , or before the firat use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,

operated and maintain€d in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

K.A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
iverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [1 Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 ™ or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 e applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversiOﬁbas been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[] Applicable Not Applicable
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ Applicable yNot Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyFe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipﬁged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the spurce of the water suEpIy. he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. pplicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes gl/No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended,’and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
) ) APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief

Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for heaiing by the Chief Engineer must be By: :
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for uly Authorized Desigpe€ of the Chief Engineer

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 )

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): W&Z

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resourcés - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: A 7/; 2023
66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; ss

For Use by Register of Deeds County of : )

Acknowledged before me on V&Q,U?/w\)u./\ T (A0S
by_ YN \ich aed A 'r\/\ex’uur

JULIE JONES
ointment Expi
Seahper 15, 2022

S R T L

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Page 4 File No.
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FILE NO. 42562
APPLICATION TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE

/Il AUTHORIZED PLACE OFUSE
\\ PROPOSED PLACE OF USE

1 inch = 2,000 feet




2 Southwest Kansas

R A AGENENT e ™ Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS : 2009 E. Spruce Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

t GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone

November 28, 2022

www.gmd3.org
Michael A. Meyer
Division of Water Resources
4532 W Jones Ave., Suite B
Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Place of Use
Water Right, File No. 42562

Dear Mike:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use will rearrange current
acres to better suit the operation and is within the limits of the water rights base acres, in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b). It is therefore recommended that the applications be
approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

, Sincerely,

?
’1'1//:;2 2

/ Jason L. Norquei7
/ Assistant Managér

RECEIVED
NOV 2 8 2022

) »Gam’f;n City Field Office

Division of Water Resources

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: 42562 . DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PU .
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: Tyler Dean & Sarah Trujillo.

If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.

If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR
Point of diversion ID No(s) __ being changed.

ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD
Proposed PD

Difference 0 0
a2+b2=c2 0 0 0
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long:_ .

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? No Change .

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? No. just rearranging the acres.
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.

Name

Address .

Zip  _

Email: _ . Phone: __.

Domestic well(s) notified: __.

Name
Address
Zip

Base Acres: _250 .

Perfected Acres: ___

Irr. Return-Flow %

The application will rearrange the acres. Currently it covers a half mile pivot on the
east half of the section, 250 acres.

Proposed to make 2 quarter mile pivots in the same east half of the section, staying
with 250 acres.

Is a waiver needed: No, meets current area rules and stays within the base acres.
Recommendation: _After review of all available information, staff recommends approval
of the application.




WRs 14982, 22958, 27206
480 Total acres
375 Actual acres
105 Extra acres

WR 19565
160 Total acres
125 Actual acres
35 Extra acres

Wants to add 125 acres



Water Right Info

WATER RIGHT INFORMATION REPORT FOR: 26846 00
RIGHT TYPE: Appropriation

SOURCE: Groundwater USE: 1IRR

CURRENT STATUS: Certificate Issued

PRIORITY DATE: 28-MAY-76

CURRENT COMPLETE BY DATE: 31-DEC-77
COMPLETION ACKNOWLEDGED DATE: 12-APR-78
CURRENT PERFECT BY DATE: 31-DEC-81

YEAR PERFECTED:

CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 07-JUL-98

APPLICANTS:

> GEORGIA PRATER ALEXANDER ESTATE GARDEN NAT'L BK ATT:TRST

> PERSON ID (Old Address Code): 164
> CORRESPONDENT SEQUENCE NUMBER: 1

WATER USE CORRESPONDENT (S) :

https://kwis.kda.ks.gov/reports/waterrightinfo?wrld=27295&umwcC...

Report Date: Monday, November 28 2022

DEPARTMENT PO BOX N GARDEN CITY KS 67846

> RETA JANE KANE TRUST 17398 ROAD O KISMET KS 67859

> PERSON ID (Old Address Code): 32276

> CORRESPONDENT SEQUENCE NUMBER: 1

>_._ _______

ACTION TRAIL:

> 28-MAY-76 Pending Initial Review

> 03-SEP-76 Approved Pending Completion N+P BY 31-DEC-77 PERF BY 31-DEC-81
> 12-APR-78 Completed Pending Inspection

> 22-0CT-86 Inspected Pending Perfection

> 22-0CT-86 Fir Cont B&V Rec'd

> 06-JUN-89 Corres & Wur From Georgia Prater Alexander Estate To
> 06-JUN-89 Land Owner Chg-Reta Jane Kane Trust

> 06-JUN-89 Reta Jane Kane Trust

> 22-MAY-98 Proposed Certificate

> 16-JUN-98 Suspended For Draft Certificate

> 07-JUL-98 Certificate Ready For Chief Engineer Signature

> 07-JUL-98 Certificate Issued

> 07-JUL-98 Record Yr 1978: 1131Gpm Norm

> 17-FEB-20 Cl Fo Change App Pd Filed

> 18-FEB-20 Cl Fo Change Pd Approved CHG N+P BY 31-DEC-20
> 19-FEB-20 C2 Fo Change App Pu Filed

> 27-FEB-20 C2 Fo Change Pu Approved COMPLY BY 31-DEC-20
> 27-FEB-20 Landowner Add - Sara Lynn Willimon

> 11-DEC-20 Cl Change Completion Acknowledged

> 15-DEC-20 C3 Fo Change App Pu Filed

> 21-DEC-20 C3 Fo Change Pu Approved COMPLY BY 31-DEC-21
> 21-DEC-20 Landowner Modification

> 14-FEB-22 Cl Change Compliance Check - In Compliance

> 14-FEB-22 C2 Change Compliance Check - In Compliance

> 14-FEB-22 C3 Change Compliance Check - In Compliance

CONSERVATION CONTRACT ACTION TRAIL:
CONSERVATION PLAN ACTION TRAIL:

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

QUANTITIES:

> AUTHORIZED 532.000 AF ADDITIONAL 532.000 AF

> ___________ ——— —————————— —— —— ——— ———

RATES:

> AUTHORIZED 1135.000 gpm ADDITIONAL  1135.000 gpm
> ________________________________________

LIMITATIONS: None

1 of 3

11/28/2022, 3:24 PM



Water Right Info

2 of 3

https://kwis.kda.ks.gov/reports/waterrightinfo?wrld=27295&umwC...

STORAGE QUANTITIES: No active storage quantities associated with IRR Use under this water right

AUTHORIZED POINT(S) OF DIVERSION:
Section 29, T 32, R 32W, ID 3 (Interna
QUALIFIERS: NE NE SW

1 PDIV_ID = 87961)

DISTANCE FROM SE CORNER: 2621 ft North 2970 ft West

NUMBER OF WELLS: 1
COMMENT:
OLD LONGITUDE: OLD LATITUDE:

NEW LONGITUDE: -100.825701 NEW LATITUDE: 37.235400
GPS LONGITUDE: -100.826030 GPS LATITUDE: 37.235020

COUNTY: SEWARD

FIELD OFFICE: GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE
GMD : 3

BASIN: CIMARRON RIVER

STREAM:

SPECIAL USE AREA(S):

AQUIFER(S) :

> OGALLALA FORMATION

TEST INFORMATION:

METER ACTION TRAIL:

METER INFORMATION:

Date Installed: 08-APR-20 Currently I

Manufacturer: MCCROMETER
Type: Propellor Seria
Meter Unit: Acre-Feet Meter Size:

Portable Pump Installation? N Multip
Measuring Chamber? Y Meter Comment:
OVERLAPS:

> ___________ ——————— o — ——

vV VV VYV

AUTHORIZED PLACE(S) OF USE:
Section: 29, T32, R32W, ID 1 (Interna
OWNER: RETA JANE KANE TRUST

nstalled? True
Model: MO310
1 No.: 20-02291

14 Inch Multiplier:
le PDs? N Straightening Vanes? Y

1 PUSE_ID = 386

25)

.001

Address:

i 17398 ROAD O

L2 KISMET, KS 67859

Total acres authorized = 266.00 Acres

| NE | NW |

|] NE | NW | SWw | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE
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WATER USE INFORMATION:

Year Qualifiers SC ID Date Rcvd Hours GPM Acre-

Feet Code Ac_Irr Date Msrd Wtr Dp Well Dp Reel Blip

2021 2621N 2970wW 29 3 22-FEB-22 356.
17 2396

2020 2621N 2970W 29 3 29-JaN-21 281.
13 3178

2019 2650N 3200w 29 1 23-JAN-20 208.
9 4150

2018 2650N 3200w 29 1 26-FEB-19 329.
8 7304

2017 2650N 3200w 29 1 29-MAY-18 389.
2 2820

2016 2650N 3200w 29 1 28-FEB-17 213.
99 1920

2015 2650N 3200w 29 1 01-MAR-16 266.
95 801

2014 2650N 3200w 29 1 15-JUN-15 371.
89 2690

2013 2650N 3200w 29 1 03-MAR-14 376.

84 1592
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Water Right Info
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Garden City Field Office I ian S as Phone: 620-276-2901

4532 W. Jones, Suite B Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-276-9315
Garden City, KS 67846 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

November 22, 2022

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

2009 E SPRUCE ST

GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re:  Request for Recommendation
Water Right, File No. 42562

Dear Mr. Norquest:

This is to advise you that the Tyler Trujillo filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the place
of use.

We are delaying action on the change applications to allow you time to review and
provide a recommendation. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days from the date of
this letter.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Michael A. Meyer é\

Water Commissioner

MAM
Enclosures



